Government of Himachal Pradesh Technical Education Department.

No. EDN (TE)B(2)-7/2020

Dated:

Shimla-171002

09/04/,2021.

ORDER

In continuation to this Department Notification of even Number dated 29-09-2020 vide which Shri Shyam Singh Negi, Superintendent Grade-I (Class-I), Mahatma Gandhi Government Engineering College Kotla (Jeori) camp at JNGEC Sundernagar was temporarily deployed at Govt. Industrial Training Institute, Shimla, Distt.-Shimla, H.P due to his adverse family circumstances up to 31st March,2021, Shri Shyam Singh Negi, Superintendent Grade-I is directed to join his duties at Mahatma Gandhi Government Engineering College Kotla (Jeori) camp at JNGEC Sundernagar immediately under intimation to this department. He will not be entitled for TTA/JT.

By Order

Secretary (TE) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above Dated,

Shimla-171002,

09/04/,2021.

Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), H.P. Shimla-171003.
- 2. The Accountant General (A & E), H.P. Shimla-171003.
- 3. The Director, Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, H.P. Sundernagar, Distt.-Mandi, H.P w.r.t letter Number STV(TE)H-B(4)434/86-25726 dated 31-03-2021.
- 4. The Director-cum-Principal, Mahtama Gandhi Govt. Engineering College, Jeori, Distt.-Shimla camp at J.N.G.E.C. Sundernagar, Distt.-Mandi, H.P.
- 5. The Principal, Govt. Industrial Training Institute, Shimla Distt.-Shimla, H.P. is directed to relieve the officer immediately.
- 6. Shri Shyam Singh Negi, Superintendent Grade-I, Mahatma Gandhi Government Engineering College Kotla (Jeori) camp at JNGEC Sundernagar.
- 7. Personal file of concerned officer.
- 8. Guard file.

(Sanjay Chauhan)
Under Secretary (T.E.) to the
Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.